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4-H CLUBS 
MEETING DATE 

TIME 
LOCATION 

LEADER CONTACT 
PHONE/EMAIL 

B-Square 
1st Monday, 6:30 p.m. 
Shepard of the Hills 

Abby Hopfensperger 
920-740-3574 
bsquare4hclub@gmail.com 
Alison Zeinert 
alisonzeinert@gmail.com 

Bent Arrow 
1st Monday, 6:00 p.m. 
Belfry Hall 

Tammy Stille 
920-997-0363 
tammy@stilles.org 

Buchanan Badgers 
2nd Monday, 6:30 p.m. 
St Mary’s Church Kaukauna 

Emily Sprangers 
920-209-1443 
Bebz.es@gmail.com 
Matt Rieckmann 
Matt_rieckmann@hotmail.com 

Busy Bears 
3rd Sunday, 6 or 6:30 p.m. 
Deer Creek Town Hall 

Diane Jarvais 
715-630-0811 
donaldj@frontiernet.net 

Country Slickers 
1st Thursday, 6:00 p.m. 
August-June 
Shepard of the Hills 

Kalin Grosskopf 
920-850-0370 
kalin.grosskopf@gmail.com 

Crystal Star 
3rd Tuesday, 7:00 p.m. 
Osborn Town Hall 

Kory & Pamela Knaack 
920-740-0390 
Pamela.knaack@aah.org 

Fairview 
1st Monday, 6:30 p.m. 
Black Creek Town Hall 

Ellen Wheaton 
920-268-6622 
ellen_wheaton@yahoo.com 
Angie Mauthe 
1012angie@gmail.com 

Fast Trackers 
1st/2nd Monday, 6:15 p.m. 
Ellington Community Center 
 

Rose Rynish 
920-450-9653 
prynishfam@gmail.com 

New Horizons 
2nd Tuesday, 6:45 p.m. 
Black Creek Community Center 

Julie Marcks 
920-984-3599 

North Star 
2nd Sunday, 1:00 p.m. 
Nichols Community Center 

Kaitlyn Randall 
920-265-6874 
kaitlynrandall23@yahoo.com 
 

Oneida Creek 
2nd Thursday, 6:00 p.m.  
Oneida Creek Equestrian 

Isaiah Skenandore 
920-676-2692 
skenandorei@gmail.com 

mailto:tammy@stilles.org
mailto:Matt_rieckmann@hotmail.com
mailto:donaldj@frontiernet.net
mailto:kalin.grosskopf@gmail.com
mailto:ellen_wheaton@yahoo.com
mailto:1012angie@gmail.com
mailto:prynishfam@gmail.com
mailto:kaitlynrandall23@yahoo.com


Outagamie County 4-H Clubs          11/11/2025 

S:\UWX\4HINFO\Club Info incl map\Club Meetings 2026.docx 

4-H CLUBS 
MEETING DATE 

TIME 
LOCATION 

LEADER CONTACT 
PHONE/EMAIL 

River Valley Hawks 
4th Thursday, 10:00 a.m. 
Brighter Days Dance Studio 

Tiffany Schmidt 
920-213-4949 
tiffanya.schmidt@yahoo.com 

Shooting Stars 
2nd Monday, 6:30 p.m. 
Seymour Middle School 

Cassie Schroeder 
920-562-5724 
Schroedercassie07@gmail.com 

Smile Awhile 
1st Tuesday, 6:30 p.m. 
Freedom VFW 

Heather Brownson 
920-841-5781 
hbrownson7@gmail.com 
Amber Leitzke 
leitzkeamber@yahoo.com 

Valley EPIC 
1st/2nd Wednesday, 11:30 a.m. 
Vine Christian Fellowship 

Abbey Metz-McGlone 
920-858-7569 
Epic4h@gmail.com 

Wide Awake 
Forward 

1st Monday, 6:30 p.m. 
Center Town Hall 

Jean Schroeder 
920-660-3842 
js3creeks@gmail.com 
Joe Albers 
joe@joealbers.com 

Wild Grove 
3rd Monday, 7:00 p.m. 
Seymour Middle School 

Cindy Meulemans 
920-209-7199 
meulemans.cm@gmail.com 
Ashley Maass 
Ashleymass1@yahoo.com 

Wolf River Beavers 
2nd Monday, 6:00 p.m. 
Maine Town Hall 

Sarah Olson 
920-210-4321 
Wolfriverbeavers4h@gmail.com 
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